





DeKalb Township

2023 JULY EXPENDITURES TOTAL
As of July 31, 2023

Date Num Name Memo Amount
07/07/2023 IMRF Pension Contribution -8,352.00
07/10/2023|E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 OB Tracking # 384796590 -283.52
07/10/2023|E-pay  |United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # 384828590 -1,361.82
07/10/2023|E-pay IDES 0804766-2 QB Tracking # 384869590 -14.67
07/10/2023]E-pay  |United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # 384895590 -0.86
07/10/202311608 COMED Acct #1443084045 Acct #2439372006 June Service -395.00
07/10/2023}1609 DEK. CTY. REHAB & NURSING CENTER 2023 Agency Support {(monthly) -500.00
07/10/2023}1610 DEKALB TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT June 2023 Cemetery Maintenance -603.93
07/10/2023}1611 METRONET Acct #1653538 -282.24
07/10/2023|1612 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL, INC. Utility - Acct# 3086-436769/ Invit 22263922T086 -81.78
07/10/2023]1613 PITNEY BOWES Invoice 1023392770 -91.29
07/10/2023|1614 RICOH USA, INC Inv #5067683527 (Assessor Unit) -169.55
07/10/2023]1615 SPARKLE JANITORIAL SERVICE June Cleaning Invoice #2142 -540.00
07/10/2023{1616 VERIZON Acct # 342151176-00003 -100.16
07/10/2023]1617 DYER, RICH July 2023 Insurance Reimb -675.00
07/10/2023{1618 REININK, ANDREW July 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -426.32
07/10/2023]1619 Scott Dabbs June 2023 Mileage -218.12
07/10/2023{1620 NEWKIRK & ASSOCIATES, INC Inv #15918 Audit progress (town) -3,425.00
07/10/2023]|1622 CARDMEMBER SERVICES May 2023 -362.24
07/11/2023]1623 HESS, MARY E April & May 2023 Mileage -438.20
07/11/2023|1624 ILLINOIS TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION 2023 trustees dues -30.00
07/11/2023|1625 ZUKOWSKI, ROGERS, FLOOD & MCARDLE Invoice #162660 -400.00
07/13/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 07/10/2023 -5,072.83
07/13/2023]1626 SMITH, CRAIG January - July 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -768.60
07/14/2023|DD1101 |HALEIGH M FISHER Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|DD1102 |Joan Protano Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|DD1103 |Kimberly M Barrios Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|DD1104 {Scott D. Dabbs Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|DD1100 |{COREY NELSON Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|DD1105 |ANDREW C REININK Direct Deposit 0.00
07/14/2023|EFT Expert Pay Payroll Deduction for 7/14/23 payroll -336.00
07/17/2023|EFT DeKalb Township Cemetery Capital Fund Transfer from Town fund to Cemetery Capital Fund -100,000.00
07/17/2023|EFT DeKalb Township Building Capital Fund Transfer from Town fund to Building Capital Fund -200,000.00
07/19/202311627 Northern lllinois Homeless Coalition 2023 Membership -25.00
07/25/2023|E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 OB Tracking #-1716777706 -191.31
07/25/2023|E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -1716742706 -832.38
07/25/2023|E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking #-1716727706 -1,216.56
07/25/2023|E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -1716705706 -7,252.98
07/25/2023|E-pay IDES 0804766-2 QB Tracking # -1716678706 -14.79
07/25/2023|E-pay  |United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -1716652706 -1,15
07/27/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 07/25/2023 -3,488.16
07/28/2023|DD1106 |HALEIGH M FISHER Direct Deposit 0.00
07/28/2023{DD1107 |Joan Protano Direct Deposit 0.00
07/28/2023|DD1108 |Kimberly M Barrios Direct Deposit 0.00
07/28/2023|DD1109 |COREY NELSON Direct Deposit 0.00
07/28/2023|DD1110 |Scott D. Dabbs Direct Deposit 0.00
07/28/2023|EFT Expert Pay Payroll Deduction for 7/14/23 payroll -336.00
07/31/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 07/25/2023 -18,908.68
07/31/2023]|1628 AFLAC August 2023 -170.58
07/31/2023]|1629 THE STANDARD August 2023 vision -38.22
07/31/2023{1630 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD August 2023 Health -5,829.81
07/31/2023 Service Charge -55.00

-363,289.75
-363,289.75




DeKalb Township General Assistance
2023 JULY EXPENDITURES TOTAL

Date Num Name Memo Amount
07/01/202312691 GA Client 21GA02255 -340.00
07/01/202312692 GA Client 23GA02480 -340.00
07/01/202312693 GA Client 23GA02476 -340.00
07/01/2023|2694 GA Client 23GA02485 -340.00
07/01/20232695 GA Client VOID: 23GA02514 0.00
07/01/202312696 GA Client 23GA02480 -340.00
07/01/2023)|2697 GA Client 22GA02378 -340.00
07/01/2023)|2698 GA Client 12GA00003 -340.00
07/01/2023|2699 GA Client 22GA02436 -340.00
07/01/2023)|2700 GA Client 20GA02080 -340.00
07/01/2023|2701 GA Client 23GA02461 -340.00
07/01/2023)|2702 GA Client 22GA02400 -340.00
07/01/2023(2703 GA Client 23GA02487 -340.00
07/01/2023)|2704 GA Client 23GA02496 -340.00
07/01/2023|Audit AJE_ |GA Client For CHK 2695 voided on 07/31/2023 -340.00
07/07/2023|EFT IMRF JUNE 2023 -1,695.60
07/10/2023|2712 GA Client 23GA02529 Flat Grant -296.13
07/10/202312713 CARDMEMBER SERVICES July 2023 -102.78
07/10/2023)|2714 METRONET Acct #1653538 internet and phone -101.63
07/10/2023|2715 PASSION PURSUIT, INC June Employment Services -135.00
07/10/2023|2716 PITNEY BOWES INC Supplies -248.97
07/10/2023)|2717 RICOH USA, INC Cust #3571042 invoice #5067627128 -326.67
07/10/2023|2718 BROWN, ERIKA July 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -198.50
07/10/2023|E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # 466867590 -187.77
07/10/2023 [E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # 466904590 -969.86
07/10/2023|E-pay IDES 0804766 QB Tracking # 466931590 -14.38
07/10/2023 [E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # 466949590 -10.63
07/12/2023|2719 THE TERRACES AT DEKALBLLC 23EA01877 Shelter Assistance -1,545.00
07/12/2023|2720 PITTSLEY REALTY VOID: 23EA01879 Shelter Assistance 0.00
07/12/2023|Audit AJE__ |PITTSLEY REALTY For CHK 2720 voided on 07/17/2023 -1,182.00
07/13/2023[2721 HILLCREST APARTMENTS 23EA01890 Shelter Assistance -568.00
07/14/2023{DD Cassandra E Bachochin Payroll -1,102.44
07/14/2023{DD ERIKA D BROWN Payroll -1,550.67
07/17/2023]Audit AJER |PITTSLEY REALTY Reverse of GJE Audit AJE -- For CHK 2720 voided on 07/17/2023 1,182.00
07/17/2023|2722 University Plaza 23EA01883 Shelter Assistance -955.00
07/24/2023)12723 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP Invoice IN1429494 -10.00
07/24/2023)|2724 SUBURBAN APARTMENTS 23EA01888 Shelter Assistance -800.00
07/25/2023 |E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # -1741871706 -191.26
07/25/2023 |E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -1741844706 -990.16
07/25/2023|E-pay IDES 0804766 QB Tracking # -1741808706 -14.33
07/25/2023 |E-pay United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -1741789706 -7.75
07/28/2023|DD Cassandra E Bachochin Payroil -1,097.18
07/28/2023|DD ERIKA D BROWN Payroil -1,605.86
07/31/2023)|2725 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE August 2023 Premium -16.00
07/31/2023)|2726 AFLAC Acct #52201 August 2023 -54.22
07/31/2023)|2727 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD August 2023 Health -1,321.15
07/31/2023|2728 THE STANDARD Acct 160-770052 Vision August 2023 -6.37
07/31/2023 | Audit AJER |GA Client Reverse of GJE Audit AJE -- For CHK 2695 voided on 07/31/2023 340.00
07/31/2023]2741 GA Client 23GA02514 July (re-issued) -340.00

-20,883.31
-20,883.31







2023 JULY EXPENDITURES FOR ROAD DISTRICT

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND
07/01/2023} 282 |JODIE L PETERSON 6/5/34-6/25/23 131.88
283 |KAREN S GUMINO 6/5/34-6/25/23 1,632.69
284 |TREVOR N BLANKEN 6/5/34-6/25/23 1,226.66
07/14/2023| 285 |JODIE L PETERSON 06/26/23-07/09/23 204.72
286 |KAREN S GUMINO 06/26/23-07/09/23 1,114.46
287 |TREVOR N BLANKEN 06/26/23-07/09/23 731.38
07/03/2023] E-pay [ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # 144413590 204.27
pad [IMRF pension321.22/vac336.00 2023 JUNE 657.22
07/14/2023] E-pay |ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # 1495444590 136.39
3708 |AFLAC PYRLL EXP-A#-52201; i# 1758002023 JUNE 40.70
3709 |BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH. 2023 JULY 1,815.04
3710 |DEARBORN NATIONAL FP36747 47.25
3711 |THE STANDARD hith - 2023 JULY 6.37
3712 (VOID VOID: 0.00
3713 |DEKALB LAWN & EQUIPMENT CO., INC. 202.67
07/12/2023| 3714 |AIRGASUSLLC rentals C# 2986196 I# 5500169771 23.10
3715 |BACON'S TERMITE & PEST SPECIALISTS [BLDG. MAINT-A# 1028; [#19462 180.00
3716 |CARDMEMBER SERVICES $5288.97/0OFCE21.24/0F SUP18.86/MI1SC266.75/INTERNE 637.64
3717 |COMED UTIL 2439372006 DUE 8/14/23 354.92
3718 |CULLIGAN OF DEKALB Adt 680610 1#0001341 MISC 40.40
3719 |ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AMISC. FY 2024 7/1/23-6/30/24 1,000.00
3720 |void 0.00
3721 |NEBRASKA-IOWA INDUSTRIAL FASTENERSss i# 6218896 914,14
3722 {NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL UTILITY- I# 222039227086 7/1/23-7/31/23 A# 3086-4367 81.56
3723 |VERIZON TEL l# 9938114282 98.52
3724 |METRONET A# 1653538 IT 66.09NTERNET 34.75/PHONE-43.68 07/02/23-08/01/23 144,52
07/25/2023! 3725 |ANDERSON ENTERPRISES & EQUIPMENT IIEM [#17395 535.16
3726 |[CERTIFIED LABORATORIES C# 270143 # 8298652 SS 2,596.28
3727 |CINTAS A# 14946044 |# 4157433725, 4158048401, 4158715833, 4 555,55
3728 |CONSERV FS FUEL 730.59
3729 |GORDON HARDWARE A# 2360 EM-I# 929879 8.53/SM TLS I# 929904 47.50/SS-14 143.56
3730 |MESCHER, RINEHART & REDLINGSHAFER {LEGAL H# 8907 1,064.00
3731 |NEBRASKA-IOWA INDUSTRIAL FASTENERSBLDG l# 6221157 322.34
3732 |NICOR GAS UTIL. DUE 9/06/2023 ACT 8854 57.09
3733 |SECOND CHANCECARDIAC SOLUTIONS, INBLDG MAINT I# 22-010-1779 1,775.40
3734 |WEDO WINDOWS & CARPETS BLDG MAINT. i# DHD0623 85.00
07/25/12023| PAD [IL DIRECTOR OF EMPLYMT SECURITY UEB 2ND QTR 06302023 99.63
TOTAL JULY ROAD EXPENDITURES 19,5691.10

PERMANENT ROAD

07/01/2023| 413 |James Poff il 06/05/23-06/25/23 2,440.76
414 1JEFFREY L HARNESS 06/05/23-06/25/23 2,405.83
07/14/12023] 415 |James Poff lil 06/26/23-07/09/23 1,621.68
07/14/2023; 416 |JEFFREY L HARNESS 06/26/23-07/09/23 1,397.79
07/03/2023| E-pay [ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # 146717590 346.58
PAD |IMRF pension867.54/vac317.88 2023 JUNE 1,185.42
07/14/2023| E-pay |ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE 36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # 1501295590 202.78
4335 |AFLAC A#-52201; # 175800 2023 JUNE 343.60
4336 |BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HLTH-2023 JULY 2,598.78
4337 |DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE CO HEALTH-2023 07/01/23-9/30/23 94.50
4338 |THE STANDARD HLTH- 2023 JULY 12.74
07/12/2023| 4339 |CARDMEMBER SERVICES RD MAINT-core & main 908.61
4340 |COMED ROAD LIGHTING a#9621064078 159,17
4341 |CONSERV FS INC fuel C# 5000460 i# 132002240 551.66
4342 |DTN, LLC C#0330257 i#6320590 RENTAL; 07/22/23-10/21/23 843.00
4343 |HARNESS, JEFF PR-HLTH- DEP. J.H.-2023 JULY 299.42
4344 |MACKLIN INC RD. MAINT A#010409-1#52521 79.80
4345 |IMARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS, INC RD MAINT ## 90212 208.00
4346 |WAGNER AGGREGATE, INC. RD MAINT i# 38511 390.12
07/25/2023} 4347 |CONSERV FS INC EQUIP FUEL 994.51
4348 |FEHR GRAHAM ENGINEERING & ENVIRONNENGINEERING PRJ 22-038 I# 116873, 874, 875 25,250.00
4349 |NEBRASKA-IOWA INDUSTRIAL FASTENERYRD MAINT [#6221162 87.44
TOTAL JULY PERM RD EXPENDITURES 4232219







3:34 PM

DeKalb Township

08/07/23 2023 AUGUST EXPENDITURES TO DATE
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2023
Date Num Name Memo Amount

08/01/2023|DD1111 |ANDREW C REININK Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1112 |ANDREW TILLOTSON Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1113 |CHAD C. MCNETT Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1114 |CRAIG A SMITH Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1115 |DALE L THURMAN Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1116 |LISA R KING Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1117 |MARY HESS Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1118 |NANCY G BRADLO Direct Deposit 0.00
08/01/2023|DD1119 |RICHARD J DYER Direct Deposit 0.00
08/07/20231632 CITY OF DEKALB 2/22-4/28 water & sewer -279.69
08/07/2023{1633 COMED July Service -453.78
08/07/2023|1634 DEKALB TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT July Cemetery Maintenance -1,474.73
08/07/202311635 METRONET Acct #1653538 -282.24
08/07/2023|1636 NICOR GAS Acct 76-03-63-1000 1 July Service -28.54
08/07/2023}{1637 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL, INC. Utility - Acct# 3086-436769 -81.82
08/07/20231638 RICOH USA, INC Inv #5067870390 (Assessor Unit) -33.93
08/07/2023[1639 SPARKLE JANITORIAL SERVICE Invoice #2181 -405.00
08/07/2023|1640 VERIZON Acct # 342151176-00003 -100.16
08/07/2023|1641 Scott Dabbs July 2023 Mileage -205.02
08/07/202311642 REININK, ANDREW August 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -426.32
08/07/2023|1643 DYER, RICH August 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -675.00
08/07/2023|1644 SMITH, CRAIG August 2023 Insurance Reimbursement -291.70
08/07/2023|1645 CARDMEMBER SERVICES August 2023 statement -1,678.92
08/07/2023|1646 DEK. CTY. REHAB & NURSING CENTER 2023 Agency Support (monthly) -500.00

-6,916.85

-6,916.85
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DeKalb Township General Assistance
2023 AUGUST EXPENDITURES TO DATE

Date Num Name Memo Amount
08/01/2023[2729 |GA Client Flat Grant 21GA02255 -340.00
08/01/2023|2730 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02480 -340.00
08/01/2023(2731 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02485 -340.00
08/01/2023|2732 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02514 -340.00
08/01/2023(2733 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02480 -340.00
08/01/2023(2734 |GA Client Flat Grant 22GA02378 -340.00
08/01/2023|2735 |GA Client Flat Grant 12GA00003 -340.00
08/01/2023|2736 |GA Client Flat Grant 22GA02436 -340.00
08/01/2023|2737 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02461 -340.00
08/01/2023(2738 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02487 -340.00
08/01/2023|2739 |GA Client Flat Grant 22GA02400 -340.00
08/01/2023|2740 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02496 -340.00
08/03/2023[2742 |Northern County Townhomes |23EA01894 Shelter Assistance | -1,409.73
08/03/2023[2743 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02529 Flat Grant -340.00
08/03/2023(2744 |GA Client Flat Grant 23GA02536 Flat Grant -394 .84
08/07/2023(2745 |[CARDMEMBER SERVICES July 2023 -174.53
08/07/2023(2746 |METRONET Acct #1653538 internet and pho  -101.63
08/07/2023[2747 |BROWN, ERIKA July 2023 Insurance Reimburse| -198.50
08/07/2023(2748 [PASSION PURSUIT, INC July Employment Services -255.00
08/07/2023(2749 |(ITAGAC Educational Workshop 8.17.23 -40.00
08/07/2023|E-pay |ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVE|36-6006245 000 QB Tracking #| -180.96
08/07/2023|E-pay |United States Treasury {2} 36-6006245 QB Tracking # -749 -933.86
08/07/2023 |E-pay |IDES 0804766 QB Tracking # -749084¢ -13.32
08/08/2023{2750 |CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY (lnvoice IN1453389 -502.47

-8,624.84

-8,624.84
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ROAD DISTRICT AUGUST PAID BILLS TO DATE

ROAD DISTRICT

08/01/2023| 288 |JODIE L PETERSON 07/10/23-07/23/2023 186.50
289 |KAREN S GUMINO 07/10/23-07/23/2023 1,114.46
290 |TREVOR N BLANKEN 07/10/23-07/23/2023 539.95
08/01/2023| E-pay |ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE  |36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # -1697035706 123.15
E-pay |United States Treasury {2} 46-1580226 QB Tracking # -1696836706 538.78
pad |IMRF pension401.52/vac420.00 2023 JUly 821.52
3735 |AFLAC PYRLL EXP-A#-52201; i#530637 JULY 40.70
3736 |BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH. 2023 AUG 1,815.04
3737 |THE STANDARD hlth - 2023 AUG 6.37
8/9/2023| 3738 JAIRGAS USLLC rentals C# 2986196 l# 5500936304 23.62
3739 |AUTO VALUEBUMPER TO BUMPER |E.M H# 359017 26.97
3740 |CARDMEMBER SERVICES OF.COMP-21.24/ FUEL 128.00/ SS 13.24/ IT-EMA 254.30
3741 |CINTAS UNIFORMS I# 4160912762, 4161503735, 416215 444.44
3742 |COMED UTIL 2439372006 DUE 9/14/23 413.67
3743 |CULLIGAN OF DEKALB As# 680610 #0001365 MISC 40.40
3744 |DEKALB LAWN & EQUIPMENT CO., IN|[fUEL-I# 91332 210.00/ EM [#91839-11.24 221.24
3745 |DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPORATIONem i# IA91150, RA53778 288.88
3746 METRONET A# 1653538 IT 66.09/INTERNET 34.75/PHONE-4 144.52
3747 |NEBRASKA-IOWA INDUSTRIAL FASTESM TLS 1#6225123 29.10
3748 |NICOR GAS UTIL. DUE 9/06/2023 ACT 8843 28.55
3749 |NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL UTILITY- I# 223404907086 8/1/23-8/31/23 A# 3Q 81.60
3750 [SERVICEMASTER RESTORATION & CIBLDG MAINT #12829 1,636.30
3751 |SHARE CORP. BLDG MAINT c# 20699 -l# 240353 732.62
3752 |VERIZON TEL A# 342151176-00001 I# 9940491989 98.52
TOTAL ROAD EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST TO DATE 9,651.20
PERMANENT ROAD
08/01/2023} 417 |James Poffli 07/10/23-07/23/2023 1,695.77
418 |JEFFREY L HARNESS 07/10/23-07/23/2023 1,479.20
E-pay |ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE  |36-6006245 000 QB Tracking # -1705642706 214.40
E-pay |United States Treasury 2 92-1810853 QB Tracking # -1705478706 1,133.36
pad |IMRF pension1125.33/vac411.09 2023 JULY 1,536.42
4350 [AFLAC A#-52201; 1# 175800 2023 JULY 343.60
4351 |BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HLTH-2023 AUG 2,598.78
4352 |THE STANDARD HLTH- 2023 AUG 12.74
8/9/2023| 4353 |COMED ROAD LIGHTING a#9621064078 158.44
4354 |CONSERVFS INC fuel C# 5000460 i# 132002540 1,521.55
4355 |CURRAN MATERIALS COMPANY rm i# 27977, 28010 100.00
4356 |DPI CONSTRUCTION, INC ROAD PROJECTS- H# 19782 RICH RD DRAINAG| 144,243.69
4357 |FEHR GRAHAM ENGINEERING & ENVIENGINEERING- [# 117010, 117011, 117012 proj] 14,425.00
4358 |HARNESS, JEFF PR-HLTH- DEP. J.H.-2023 AUGUST 299.42
4359 |MACKLIN INC RD. MAINT A#010409-1#52636 531.67
4360 |ROYER ASPHALT PAVING RD MAINT. A# 8828; 1# 22098 8,515.00
4361 |TAYLOR, BRIAN EXCAVATING, LLC |RD MAINT l# 1475 210.00
4362 |TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION IRENTALS I# 374329 2,000.00
4363 |WAGNER AGGREGATE, INC. RD. MAINT. I# 40046, 40047 175.12
TOTAL PERM RD AUGUST EXPENDITURES TO DATE 181,094.16
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DeKalb Township

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April through July 2023

TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget | % of Budget
Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Office Furniture 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Office Supplies 0.00 127.92 1,700.00 -1,672.08 7.53%
Operating Supplies 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00 0.0%
Total Commodities 0.00 127.92 6,600.00 -6,472.08 1.94%
Contractural Services
Appraisal Fee 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
Dues 0.00 0.00 350.00 -350.00 0.0%
Equipment Maintenance 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
IT Services - Security 55.76 111.52 2,000.00 -1,888.48 5.58%
Legal Services 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
Postage 0.00 140.88 350.00 -209.12 40.25%
Printing 169.56 227.15 800.00 -572.85 28.39%
Software Licensing 0.00 6,300.00 10,000.00 -3,700.00 63.0%
Telephone - Internet 24258 870.94 3,000.00 -2,129.06 29.03%
Travel - Educ - Training 218.12 596.73 6,000.00 -5,403.27 9.95%
Total Contractural Services 686.01 8,247.22 30,500.00 -22,252.78 27.04%
Other Expenditures
Internet Access Fees 0.00 0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.0%
Property Online 0.00 600.00 700.00 -100.00 85.71%
Website 0.00 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
Total Other Expenditures 0.00 600.00 2,300.00 -1,700.00 26.09%
Personnel
IMRF 770.76 2,178.49 10,500.00 -8,321.51 20.75%
Insurance Benefits 2,906.64 13,406.96 57,000.00 -43,593.04 23.52%
Medicare 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 -2,600.00 0.0%
Salaries 0.00 0.00 148,500.00 -148,500.00 0.0%
Social Security 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 0.00 0.00 900.00 -900.00 0.0%
Total Personnel 3,677.40 15,585.45 229,500.00 -213,914.55 6.79%
Total Assessor's Budget 4,390.29 24,908.96 272,700.00 -247,791.04 9.13%
Community Agency Support 500.00 8,500.00 175,000.00 -166,500.00 4.86%
Total General Town Fund 17,999.88|  126,030.59| 1,581,600.00 -1,455,569.41 7.97%
Payroll Expenses 19,033.61 154,361.62
Total Expense 37,677.50] 284,629.41] 1,867,800.00 -1,583,170.59 15.24%
| [ | [INetincome -18,745.75|  254,900.52| -850,550.00 1,105,450.52 -29.97%
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12:54 PM
08/08/23

Accrual Basis

DeKalb Township General Assistance

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April throug

h July 2023 TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget | % of Budget
income
General Assistance Fund 15
IGA Income 0.00 5,577.54 5,000.00 577.54 111.55%
Interest 77.18 408.16 500.00 -91.84 81.63%
Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Property Tax 6,945.23 115,526.47| 213,500.00 -97,973.53 5411%
S8I -State of IL Interim Asstce 2,612.00 2,612.00 5,000.00 -2,388.00 52.24%
Total General Assistance Fund 15 9,634.41 124,124.17} 224,500.00 -100,375.83 55.29%
Total Income 9,634.41 124,124.17] 224,500.00 -100,375.83 55.29%
Gross Profit 9,634.41 124,124.17] 224,500.00 -100,375.83 55.29%
Expense
General Assistance Fund
Administration
COMMODITIES
Equipment 0.00 40.89 6,500.00 -6,459.11 0.63%
Operating Supplies 575.64 843.55 5,000.00 -4,166.45 16.87%
Total COMMODITIES 575.64 884.44 11,500.00 -10,615.56 7.69%
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
Equipment Mainte & Supplies 69.51 598.70 3,200.00 -2,601.30 18.71%
IT 43.27 337.10 2,000.00 -1,662.90 16.86%
Legal 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Postage 0.00 182.56 2,000.00 -1,817.44 9.13%
Publishing/Subscr/Printing 0.00 667.77 4,000.00 -3,332.23 16.69%
Telephone - Internet 101.63 101.63 1,000.00 -898.37 10.16%
Travel - Training - Education 135.00 883.09 4,000.00 -3,116.91 22.08%
Visual GA 0.00 3,400.00 7,500.00 -4,100.00 45.33%
Total CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 349.41 6,170.85 28,700.00 -22,529.15 21.5%
Miscellaneous 0.00 90.95 5,000.00 -4,909.05 1.82%
PERSONNEL
IMRF 544.60 1,238.80 8,500.00 -7,261.20 14.57%
Insurance Benefits 1,526.02 8,420.62 45,000.00 -36,579.38 18.71%
Medicare 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 -2,200.00 0.0%
Salaries 8,045.98 32,491.60f 155,000.00 -122,508.40 20.96%
Social Security 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 -8,500.00 0.0%
Unemployment 0.00 0.00 600.00 -600.00 0.0%
Workmen's Compensation 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
Total PERSONNEL 10,116.60 42,151.02 222,300.00 -180,148.98 18.96%
Total Administration 11,041.65 49,297.26{ 267,500.00 -218,202.74 18.43%
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%
Home Relief
COMMODITIES
Emergency Assistance 3,868.00 27,165.43 75,000.00 -47,834.57 36.22%
Flat Grant 5,056.13 21,345.80 60,000.00 -38,654.20 35.58%
Food/Household Supplies Support 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
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12:54 PM
08/08/23
Accrual Basis

DeKalb Township General Assistance
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April through July 2023 TOTAL

Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget | % of Budget

Personal/Household Incidentals 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.0%

Total COMMODITIES 8,924.13|  48,511.23] 194,000.00 -145,488.77 25.01%
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Community Outreach 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 100.0%

Dental Service 0.00 0.00{  10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%

MACI Med Casastrophic 0.00 2,360.00 3,500.00 -1,140.00 67.43%

Medical 0.00 0.00|  30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%

Other Medical Services 0.00 0.00[  10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%

Total CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00 2,540.00]  53,500.00 -50,960.00 4.75%

Total Home Relief 8,924.13 51,051.23| 247,500.00 -196,448.77 20.63%

Total General Assistance Fund 19,965.78| 100,348.49| 530,000.00 -429,651.51 18.93%

Payroll Expenses 2,290.94 7,637.81 0.00 7,637.81 100.0%

Total Expense 22,256.72| 107,986.30| 530,000.00 -422,013.70 20.38%

| | | [Netincome -12,622.31 16,137.87| -305,500.00 321,637.87 -5.28%
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12:14 PM

DeKalb Township Road Fund

?\ilgr:iﬁfBasis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Aprjl through July 2023
TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
6 General Road Fund
311 Property Tax Net
Recapture Revenue Dek Cty tx 925.11 15,385.84
311 Property Tax Net - Other 6,089.81 101,506.28 178,903.00 -77,396.72 56.74%
Total 311 Property Tax Net 7,014.92 116,892.12 178,903.00 -62,010.88 65.34%
311A Property Tax-Total 0.00 45,850.90 357,806.00 -311,955.10 12.81%
311B Less Municipal Shares 0.00 0.00 178,903.00 -178,903.00 0.0%
342 Replacement Tax St lllinois 37,068.41 65,328.11 190,000.00 -124,671.89 34.38%
381 Interest Income 90.58 314.48 _400.00 -85.52 78.62%
389 Miscellaneous Fines Etc
TOI-REIMB TRAVEL 0.00 231.87
389 Miscellaneous Fines Etc - Other 89.15 755.06
Total 389 Miscellaneous Fines Etc 89.15 986.93
390 TOIRMA insure Dividend 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Cemetery maintenance reimbursem 603.93 8,670.76 30,000.00 -21,329.24 28.9%
TIF DISBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Total 6 General Road Fund 44,866.99 238,043.30 939,012.00 -700,968.70 25.35%
Total Income 44,866.99 238,043.30 939,012.00 -700,968.70 25.35%
Gross Profit 44,866.99 238,043.30 939,012.00 -700,968.70 25.35%
Expense
General Road Fund
Road and Bridge Fund
6-11 Administration
Commodities
651 Office- Computer,Supp 125.33 686.25 10,000.00 -9,313.75 6.86%
652 Operating Expense 0.00 288.80 2,500.00 -2,211.20 11.55%
Total Commodities 125.33 975.05 12,500.00 -11,524.95 7.8%
Contractual Services
531 Audit/Accounting 0.00 3,825.00 7,500.00 -3,675.00 51.0%
533 Legal Services 1,064.00 3,021.00 30,000.00 -26,979.00 10.07%
551 Postage 0.00 141.95 450.00 -308.05 31.54%
552 Telephone 142.20 527.55 5,000.00 -4,472.45 10.55%
553 Publishing/Printing 0.00 66.34 1,000.00 -933.66 6.63%
554 Utillities Wast/Gas/Water 493.57 1,947.25 7,500.00 -5,552.75 25.96%
555 Dues Road Commissioner 0.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
556 Personal Property 0.00 30,762.71 90,000.00 -59,237.29 34.18%
563 Training Rd.Com./Rd. Crew 0.00 75.00 2,500.00 -2,425.00 3.0%
567 Internet 76.57 375.37 1,000.00 -624.63 37.54%
591 Ins Liability Gen/Bnd/Wrk 0.00 13,902.00 16,000.00 -2,098.00 86.89%
IPWAM-IL PUB.WKS MUT AID NET 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
IT Service 66.09 170.55 1,500.00 -1,329.45 11.37%
Travel 0.00 280.00 2,500.00 -2,220.00 11.2%
Total Contractual Services 1,842.43 55,094.72 167,950.00 -112,855.28 32.8%
17
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12:14 PM DeKalb Township Road Fund

zilgifi?sasis Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Aprit through July 2023 -
TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Personnel
410 Salaries- Road Crew 2,392.50 3,697.50 14,000.00 -10,302.50 26.41%
411 Salaries Secretary 4,691.67 16,957.08 63,700.00 -46,742.92 26.62%
451 Health Insurance 1,868.66 7,380.14 29,900.00 -22,519.86 24.68%
452 IMRF Pension 321.22 1,365.18 3,500.00 -2,134.82 39.01%
453 Unemployment Insurance 99.63 149.19 400.00 -250.81 37.3%
461 Social Security 439.22 1,280.58 5,000.00 -3,719.42 25.61%
462 Medicare 102.72 299.49 1,100.00 -800.51 27.23%
Total Personnel 9,915.62 31,129.16 117,600.00 -86,470.84 26.47%
Total 6-11 Administration 11,883.38 87,198.93 298,050.00 -210,851.07 29.26%
6-45 Maintenance
511 Building Maintenance Servce 2,407.21 16,086.61 38,500.00 -22,413.39 41.78%
512 Equipment Maintnce Repr/Pts 710.43 9,978.06 62,500.00 -52,521.94 15.97%
Capital Outlay
Large Equipment 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00 0.0%
New Building Sign 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%
New Plow/Dump Truck 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.0%
Salt Shed New 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 -90,000.00 0.0%
Small Equipment 0.00 1,438.00 15,000.00 -13,562.00 9.59%
Total Capital Outlay 0.00 1,438.00 240,000.00 -238,562.00 0.6%
Commodities
652 Shop Supplies 3,680.90 7,964.55 23,000.00 -15,035.45 34.63%
653 Small Tools 47.50 221.38 14,000.00 -13,778.62 1.58%
Fuel 730.59 2,072.21 10,000.00 -7,927.79 20.72%
Total Commodities 4,458.99 10,258.14 47,000.00 -36,741.86 21.83%
Other Expenditures '
928 Rentals & Uniforms 654.97 2,686.70 12,000.00 -9,313.30 22.39%
929 Miscellaneous Expense 1,307.15 2,440.66 7,500.00 -5,059.34 32.54%
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%
Total Other Expenditures 1,962.12 5,127.36 44,500.00 -39,372.64 11.52%
Total 6-45 Maintenance 9,538.75 42,888.17 432,500.00 -389,611.83 9.92%
Total Road and Bridge Fund 21,422.13 130,087.10 730,550.00 -600,462.90 17.81%
Total General Road Fund 21,422.13 130,087.10 730,550.00 -600,462.90 17.81%
Payroll Expenses 613.39 2,480.25
Total Expense 22,035.52 132,567.35 730,550.00 -597,982.65 18.15%
Net Income 22,831.47 105,475.95 208,462.00 -102,986.05 50.6%
18
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9:06 AM
08/07/23
Accrual Basis

April through July 2023

DeKalb Township Perm Road Fund
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
25 Permanent Road Fund
311 Property Tax 27,568.39 458,502.18 847,531.00 -389,028.82 54.1%
381 Interest 168.84 465.40 1,010.00 -544.60 46.08%
382 Misc
Maita Twp salt Trmt reimb. 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
382 Misc - Other 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
Total 382 Misc 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
Total 25 Permanent Road Fund 27,737.23 458,967.58 852,541.00 -393,673.42 53.84%
Total Income 27,737.23 458,967.58 852,541.00 -393,573.42 53.84%
Gross Profit 27,737.23 458,967.58 852,541.00 -393,573.42 53.84%
Expense
Payroll Expenses 1,257.11 4,807.95
Permanet Road fund
ADMINISTRATION
Personnel
Health Benefits 3,005.44 11,832.76 47,400.00 -35,567.24 24.96%
IMRF 867.54 3,709.68 10,000.00 -6,290.32 37.1%
Medicare 170.69 593.42 3,000.00 -2,406.58 19.78%
Salaries-Road Crew 11,771.33 40,925.49 148,000.00 -107,074.51 27.65%
Social Security 729.83 2,537.39 12,000.00 -9,462.61 21.15%
Unemployment 0.00 225.61 500.00 -274.39 45.12%
Total Personnel 16,544.83 59,824.35 220,900.00 -161,075.65 27.08%
Total ADMINISTRATION 16,544.83 59,824.35 220,900.00 -161,075.65 27.08%
Commodities
655 Equipment Fuel 1,546.17 7,536.44 48,000.00 -40,463.56 15.7%
656 Right of Way 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%
Total Commodities 1,546.17 7,536.44 63,000.00 -55,463.56 11.96%
Contractual Services
514 Road Maintenance 1,673.97 24,423.99 115,000.00 -90,576.01 21.24%
515 Road Lighting 159.17 632.61 7,500.00 -6,867.39 8.44%
516 Contract Labor 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
532 Engineering Services 25,250.00 31,950.00
594 Rental 843.00 1,686.00 20,000.00 -18,314.00 8.43%
Dirt 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Engineering/Surveying Serv/Appr 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.0%
Road Projects 0.00 0.00 650,000.00 -650,000.00 0.0%
Road Sait-Chips-Treatment 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00 0.0%
Road Sealing-Rejuvenator 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.0%
Road Sign Replacement-Repair 0.00 2,875.91 25,000.00 -22,124.09 11.5%
Road Striping-Paint- Beads 0.00 1,466.00 45,000.00 -43,534.00 3.26%
Total Contractuai Services 27,926.14 63,034.51 1,034,000.00 -970,965.49 6.1%
Other Expenditures
929 Miscellaneous 0.00 7.74 20,000.00 -19,992.26 0.04%
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
Total Other Expenditures 0.00 7.74 40,000.00 -39,992.26 0.02%
Total Permanet Road fund 46,017.14 130,403.04 1,357,900.00 -1,227,496.96 9.6%
‘Total Expense 47,274.25 135,210.99 1,357,900.00 -1,222,689.01 9.96%
Net Income [ -19,637.02 323,756.59 -505,359.00 829,115.59 ~64.07%|
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12:25 PM
08/03/23
Accrual Basis

DeKalb Township Special Bridge Fund

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April through July 2023
TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
27 Special Bridge Fund

381 Interest Income 67.29 264.73 110.00 154.73 240.66%

382 Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Total 27 Special Bridge Fund 67.29 264.73 210.00 54.73 126.06%

Total Income 67.29 264.73 210.00 54.73 126.06%
Gross Profit 67.29 264.73 210.00 54.73 126.06%
Expense
Contractual Services

Bridge Repairs 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%

Contractual Services 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00 0.0%

New Culverts/Drain Pipes 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 -35,000.00 0.0%
Total Contractual Services 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 -105,000.00 0.0%
Special Bridge Fund
Capital Outlay

825 Bridge & Culvert Replacemen 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 -130,000.00 0.0%

Drainage Pipe 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%

Manhole Repair & Replacement 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 0.0%
Total Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 -190,000.00 0.0%
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 20,000.00| -20,000.00 0.0%

Total Special Bridge Fund 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 -210,000.00 0.0%
Total Expense 0.00 0.00 315,000.00 -315,000.00 0.0%
Net iIncome 67.29 264.73 -314,790.00 315,054.73 -0.08%
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1:10 PM
08/01/23
Accrual Basis

DeKalb Township B & E Road Fund

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April through July 2023

TOTAL
Jul 23 Apr - Jul 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
26 Building & Equipment Fund
311 Property Tax 4,729.75 78,662.48 145,368.00 -66,705.52 54.11%
381 Interest 18.10 29.34 120.00 -90.66 24.45%
misc. income- equip.
Other Equipment Sale 1,891.50 7,391.50 55,000.00 -47,608.50 13.44%
Scrap Metal Sales 441.00 441.00 500.00 -59.00 88.2%
misc. income- equip. - Other 0.00 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Total misc. income- equip. 2,332.50 7,832.50 55,600.00 -47,767.50 14.09%
Total 26 Building & Equipment Fund 7,080.35 86,524.32 201,088.00 -114,563.68 43.03%
‘Total Income 7,080.35 86,524.32 201,088.00 -114,563.68 43.03%
Gross Proﬁtl 7,080.35 86,524.32 201,088.00 -114,563.68 43.03%
Expense
{Contingencies 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
EQUIPMENT EXPENDITURES
New Equipment 0.00 500.00
New Large Trailer 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
New Pick Up Truck 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 -75,000.00 0.0%
New Plow / Dump Truck 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 -125,000.00 0.0%
New Pull Behind Ditch Mower 0.00 0.00 500,00 -500.00 0.0%
Total EQUIPMENT EXPENDITURES 0.00 500.00 203,500.00 -203,000.00 0.25%
Total Expense 0.00 500.00 213,500.00 -213,000.00 0.23%
Net income ] 7,080.35 86,024.32 -12,412.00 98,436.32 -693.07%
21
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9:25 PM
08/06/23

DeKalb Township

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Jul 31, 23
Beginning Balance 1,457,201.71
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items -364,703.51
Deposits and Credits - 23 items 49,698.80
Total Cleared Transactions -315,004.71
Cleared Balance 1,142,197.00
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -7,331.81
Deposits and Credits - 58 items 9,138.28
Total Uncleared Transactions 1,806.47
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 1,144,003.47
Ending Balance 1,144,003.47
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9:26 PM DeKalb Township

08/06/23 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,457,201.71
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items

Check 06/26/2023 1607 ALLIANCE OF ILLINOIS CEMETERI... X -75.00 -75.00
Check 06/27/2023 1600 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD X -5,829.81 -5,904.81
Check 06/27/2023 1602 DEKALB PUBLIC LIBRARY X -500.00 -6,404.81
Check 06/27/2023 1601 DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE CO X -315.00 -6,719.81
Check 06/27/2023 1599 AFLAC X -170.58 -6,890.39
Check 06/27/2023 1598 THE STANDARD X -38.22 -6,928.61
Check 06/27/2023 1597 RICOH USA, INC X -14.59 -6,943.20
Check 06/29/2023 1603 SWANSON QUALITY SERVICE X -679.00 -7,622.20
Check 06/29/2023 1605 ZUKOWSKI, ROGERS, FLOOD & M... X -480.00 -8,102.20
Check 06/29/2023 1606 OC CREATIVE, INC X -270.00 -8,372.20
Check 06/29/2023 1604 DEKALB TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT X -83.37 -8,4556.57
Check 07/07/2023 IMRF X -8,352.00 -16,807.57
Check 07/10/2023 1620 NEWKIRK & ASSOCIATES, INC X -3,425.00 -20,232.57
Liability Check 07/10/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} X -1,361.82 -21,5694.39
Check 07/10/2023 1617 DYER, RICH X -675.00 -22,269.39
Check 07/10/2023 1610 DEKALB TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT X -603.93 -22,873.32
Check 07/10/2023 1609 DEK. CTY. REHAB & NURSING CEN... X -500.00 -23,373.32
Check 07/10/2023 1618 REININK, ANDREW X -426.32 -23,799.64
Check 07/10/2023 1608 COMED X -395.00 -24,194.64
Check 07/10/2023 1622 CARDMEMBER SERVICES X -362.24 -24,556.88
Liability Check 07/10/2023 E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE X -283.52 -24,840.40
Check 07/10/2023 1611 METRONET X -282.24 -25,122.64
Check 07/10/2023 1619 Scott Dabbs X -218.12 -25,340.76
Check 07/10/2023 1614 RICOH USA, INC X -169.55 -25,510.31
Check 07/10/2023 1616 VERIZON X -100.16 -25,610.47
Check 07/10/2023 1613 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIA... X -91.29 -25,701.76
Check 07/10/2023 1612 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL, IN... X -81.78 -25,783.54
Liability Check 07/10/2023 E-pay IDES X -14.67 -25,798.21
Liability Check 07/10/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} X -0.86 -25,799.07
Check 07/11/2023 1625 ZUKOWSKI, ROGERS, FLOOD & M... X -400.00 -26,199.07
Check 07/11/2023 1624 ILLINOIS TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION X -30.00 -26,229.07
Liability Check 07/13/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service X -5,072.83 -31,301.90
Check 07/13/2023 1626 SMITH, CRAIG X -768.60 -32,070.50
Check 07/14/2023 EFT Expert Pay X -336.00 -32,406.50
Check 07/17/2023 EFT DeKalb TOwnship Building Capital Fund X -200,000.00 -232,406.50
Check 07/17/2023 EFT DeKalb Township Cemetery Capital F... X -100,000.00 -332,406.50
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} X -7,252.98 -339,6569.48
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE X -1,216.56 -340,876.04
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} X -832.38 -341,708.42
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE X -191.31 -341,899.73
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay IDES X -14.79 -341,914.52
Liability Check 07/25/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} X -1.15 -341,915.67
Liability Check 07/27/2023 QuickBooks Payroll Service X -3,488.16 -345,403.83
Check 07/28/2023 EFT Expert Pay X -336.00 -345,739.83
Liability Check 07/31/2023 " QuickBooks Payroll Service X -18,908.68 -364,648.51
Check 07/31/2023 X -55.00 -364,703.51

Total Checks and Payments -364,703.51 -364,703.51

Deposits and Credits - 23 items
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1105 ANDREW C REININK X 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1101  HALEIGH M FISHER X 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1104  Scott D. Dabbs X 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1103  Kimberly M Barrios X 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1100 COREY NELSON X 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/14/2023 DD1102  Joan Protano X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 07/17/2023 X 18,653.93 18,653.93
Paycheck 07/28/2023 DD1106 HALEIGH M FISHER X 0.00 18,653.93
Paycheck 07/28/2023 DD1107  Joan Protano X 0.00 18,653.93
Paycheck 07/28/2023 DD1110  Scott D. Dabbs X 0.00 18,653.93
Paycheck 07/28/2023 DD1109 COREY NELSON X 0.00 18,653.93
Paycheck 07/28/2023 DD1108  Kimberly M Barrios X 0.00 18,6563.93
Deposit 07/31/2023 X 277.82 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1111  ANDREW C REININK X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1112 ANDREW TILLOTSON X 0.00 18,931.75
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9:26 PM DeKalb Township
08/06/23 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 07/31/2023
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1113 CHAD C. MCNETT X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1114 CRAIG A SMITH X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1115 DALE L THURMAN X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1116  LISA R KING X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1117  MARY HESS X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1118  NANCY G BRADLO X 0.00 18,931.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 DD1119 RICHARD J DYER X 0.00 18,931.75
Deposit 08/06/2023 X 30,767.05 49,698.80
Total Deposits and Credits 49,698.80 49,698.80
Total Cleared Transactions -315,004.71 -315,004.71
Cleared Balance -315,004.71 1,142,197.00
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 8 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2021 1136 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND ... -200.00 -200.00
Check 02/28/2023 -90.00 -290.00
Check 07/10/2023 1615 SPARKLE JANITORIAL SERVICE -540.00 -830.00
Check 07/11/2023 1623 HESS, MARY E -438.20 -1,268.20
Check 07/19/2023 1627 Northern Illinois Homeless Coalition -25.00 -1,293.20
Check 07/31/2023 1630 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD -5,829.81 -7,123.01
Check 07/31/2023 1628 AFLAC -170.58 -7,293.59
Check 07/31/2023 1629 THE STANDARD -38.22 -7,331.81
Total Checks and Payments -7,331.81 -7,331.81

Deposits and Credits - 58 items
Check 01/09/2023 1461 REDEEMED FURNITURE OUTLET 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 02/06/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 02/21/2023 E-pay United States Treasury {2} 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 02/24/2023 DD1018  Scott D. Dabbs 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 02/24/2023 DD1016 COREY NELSON 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 02/24/2023 DD1017  HALEIGH M FISHER 0.00 0.00
Check 02/28/2023 1493 PINES COMPUTER CONSULTING I... 0.00 0.00
Deposit 02/28/2023 186.90 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1008 CHAD C. MCNETT 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1007 ANDREW TILLOTSON 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1009 CRAIG A SMITH 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1010 DALE L THURMAN 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1011  LISARKING 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1012 MARY HESS 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1015 ANDREW C REININK 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1013  NANCY G BRADLO 0.00 186.90
Check 03/01/2023 1501 AFLAC 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/01/2023 DD1014 RICHARD J DYER 0.00 186.90
Check 03/03/2023 1511 CARDMEMBER SERVICES 0.00 186.90
Liability Check 03/06/2023 1741 United States Treasury {2} 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/10/2023 DD1019 COREY NELSON 0.00 186.90
Paycheck 03/10/2023 DD1020  Scott D. Dabbs 0.00 186.90
Deposit 03/13/2023 8,951.38 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/15/2023 DD1021  ANDREW C REININK 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/24/2023 DD1026  Scott D. Dabbs 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/24/2023 DD1025  Kimberly M Barrios 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/24/2023 DD1024  Joan Protano 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/24/2023 DD1022 COREY NELSON 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/24/2023 DD1023 HALEIGH M FISHER 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 03/31/2023 DD1035 ANDREW C REININK 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1027 ANDREW TILLOTSON 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1034 RICHARD J DYER 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1033 NANCY G BRADLO 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1032 MARY HESS 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1031  LISARKING 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1030 DALE L THURMAN 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1029 CRAIG A SMITH 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/01/2023 DD1028 CHAD C. MCNETT 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/20/2023 DD1047 HALEIGH M FISHER 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/21/2023 DD1042 COREY NELSON 0.00 9,138.28
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9:26 PM DeKalb Township

08/06/23 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Paycheck 04/21/2023 DD1043  Joan Protano 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/21/2023 DD1044  Kimberly M Barrios 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 04/21/2023 DD1045  Scott D. Dabbs 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1052  LISA R KING 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1055 RICHARD JDYER 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1046 ANDREW C REININK 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1050 CRAIG A SMITH 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1054 NANCY G BRADLO 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1049 CHAD C. MCNETT 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1053 MARY HESS 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1048 ANDREW TILLOTSON 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/01/2023 DD1051 DALE L THURMAN 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/05/2023 DD1058  Joan Protano 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/05/2023 DD1057 HALEIGH M FISHER 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/05/2023 DD1056 COREY NELSON 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/05/2023 DD1060  Scoit D. Dabbs 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/05/2023 DD1059  Kimberly M Barrios 0.00 9,138.28
Paycheck 05/15/2023 DD1061 ANDREW C REININK 0.00 9,138.28

Total Deposits and Credits 9,138.28 9,138.28

Total Uncleared Transactions 1,806.47 1,806.47

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 -313,198.24 1,144,003.47

Ending Balance -313,198.24 1,144,003.47
Page 3
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9:56 PM DeKalb Township General Assistance

08/06/23 Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Jul 31, 23
Beginning Balance 376,022.02
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 53 items -27,167.76
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 11,156.41
Total Cleared Transactions -16,011.35
Cleared Balance 360,010.67
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -3,991.34
Deposits and Credits - 13 items 5,507.94
Total Uncleared Transactions 1,516.60
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 361,527.27
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 15 items -6,224.57
Total New Transactions -6,224.57
Ending Balance 355,302.70
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9:57 PM DeKalb Township General Assistance

08/06/23 - . .
Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Date Num Name Amount Balance

376,022.02

06/13/2023 2676 LK RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES CORP -900.00 -900.00

06/27/2023 2687
06/27/2023 2690
06/27/2023 2689
06/27/2023 2685
06/27/2023 2684
06/27/2023 2688
06/27/2023 2686
06/29/2023 2706
06/29/2023 2707
06/29/2023 2710
06/29/2023 2708
06/29/2023 2709
06/30/2023 2711
07/01/2023 2704

07/01/2023 Audit AJE

07/01/2023 2703
07/01/2023 2702
07/01/2023 2691
07/01/2023 2692
07/01/2023 2693
07/01/2023 2694
07/01/2023 2696
07/01/2023 2697
07/01/2023 2698
07/01/2023 2699
07/01/2023 2700
07/01/2023 2701
07/07/2023
07/10/2023 E-pay
07/10/2023 2717
07/10/2023 2712
07/10/2023 2716
07/10/2023 2718
07/10/2023 E-pay
07/10/2023 2715
07/10/2023 2713
07/10/2023 2714
07/10/2023 E-pay
07/10/2023 E-pay
07/12/2023 2719

07/12/2023 Audit AJE

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
MASON PROPERTIES

GARDEN ESTATE TOWNHOMES
AFLAC

DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE CO
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
THE STANDARD

NICOR GAS

SWANSON QUALITY SERVICE
PROVIDENT DIRECT
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP
ALUMNI AWARD SERVICES
AMBER MANOR APARTMENTS
GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

GA Client

IMRF

United States Treasury {2}

RICOH USA, INC

GA Client

PITNEY BOWES INC

BROWN, ERIKA

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE
PASSION PURSUIT, INC
CARDMEMBER SERVICES
METRONET

IDES

United States Treasury {2}

THE TERRACES AT DEKALB LLC
PITTSLEY REALTY

-2,114.55 -3,014.55
-979.80 -3,994.35
-590.00 -4,584.35
-54.22 -4,638.57
-47.25 -4,685.82
-16.00 -4,701.82
-6.37 -4,708.19
-662.02 -5,370.21
-429.00 -5,799.21
-334.50 -6,133.71
-60.98 -6,194.69
-10.50 -6,205.19
-1,095.00 -7,300.19
-340.00 -7,640.19
-340.00 -7,980.19
-340.00 -8,320.19
-340.00 -8,660.19
-340.00 -9,000.19
-340.00 -9,340.19
-340.00 -9,680.19
-340.00 -10,020.19
-340.00 -10,360.19
-340.00 -10,700.19
-340.00 -11,040.19
-340.00 -11,380.19
-340.00 -11,720.19
-340.00 -12,060.19
-1,695.60 -13,755.79
-969.86 -14,725.65
-326.67 -15,052.32
-296.13 -15,348.45
-248.97 -15,597.42
-198.50 -15,795.92
-187.77 -15,983.69
-135.00 -16,118.69
-102.78 -16,221.47
-101.63 -16,323.10
-14.38 -16,337.48
-10.63 -16,348.11
-1,545.00 -17,893.11

-1,182.00 -19,075.11
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9:57 PM
08/06/23

07/13/2023 2721
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/17/2023 2722
07/24/2023 2723
07/25/2023 E-pay
07/25/2023 E-pay
07/25/2023 E-pay
07/25/2023 E-pay
07/28/2023
07/28/2023

07/01/2023 2695
07/12/2023 2720
07/17/2023 Audit AJER
07/20/2023

07/31/2023

07/31/2023 Audit AJER
07/31/2023

07/01/2022 2307
01/20/2023 E-pay
07/24/2023 2724
07/31/2023 2727
07/31/2023 2741
07/31/2023 2726
07/31/2023 2725
07/31/2023 2728

04/27/2023 1058
04/27/2023 2495
04/27/2023 1099
04/27/2023 505
04/27/2023 004903
04/27/2023 3910
04/27/2023 15387
04/27/2023 2571
04/28/2023
05/30/2023 2643
05/30/2023 2639

DeKalb Township General Assistance

Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 07/31/2023

HILLCREST APARTMENTS -568.00 -19,643.11
ERIKA D BROWN -1,550.67 -21,193.78
Cassandra E Bachochin -1,102.44 -22,296.22
University Plaza -955.00 -23,251.22
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP -10.00 -23,261.22
United States Treasury {2} -990.16 -24,251.38
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT REVENUE -191.26 -24,442 .64
IDES -14.33 -24,456.97
United States Treasury {2} -7.75 -24,464.72
ERIKA D BROWN -1,605.86 -26,070.58
Cassandra E Bachochin -1,097.18 -27,167.76
-27,167.76 -27,167.76

GA Client 0.00 0.00
PITTSLEY REALTY 0.00 0.00
PITTSLEY REALTY 1,182.00 1,182.00
6,945.23 8,127.23

77.18 8,204.41

GA Client 340.00 8,544.41
2,612.00 11,156.41

11,156.41 11,156.41

-16,011.35 -16,011.35

-16,011.35 360,010.67

GA Client -322.00 -322.00
United States Treasury {2} -1,131.60 -1,453.60
SUBURBAN APARTMENTS -800.00 -2,253.60
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD -1,321.15 -3,574.75
GA Client -340.00 -3,914.75
AFLAC -54.22 -3,968.97
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE -16.00 -3,984.97
THE STANDARD -6.37 -3,991.34
-3,991.34 -3,991.34

SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP 100.00 100.00
PIERCE TOWNSHIP 100.00 200.00
SQUAW GROVE TOWNSHIP 100.00 300.00
SOUTH GROVE TOWNSHIP 100.00 400.00
MALTA TOWNSHIP 201.67 601.67
MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP 227.13 828.80
SANDWICH TOWNSHIP 962.55 1,791.35
GENOA TOWNSHIP 974.24 2,765.59
63.21 2,828.80

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP 0.00 2,828.80
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVIC 0.00 2,828.80
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9:57 PM
08/06/23

06/30/2023
07/31/2023

08/01/2023 2732
08/01/2023 2733
08/01/2023 2734
08/01/2023 2735
08/01/2023 2730
08/01/2023 2737
08/01/2023 2738
08/01/2023 2739
08/01/2023 2740
08/01/2023 2729
08/01/2023 2736
08/01/2023 2731
08/03/2023 2742
08/03/2023 2744
08/03/2023 2743

DeKalb Township General Assistance

Reconciliation Detail

RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 07/31/2023

67.14 2,895.94

2,612.00 5,507.94

5,507.94 5,507.94

1,516.60 1,516.60

-14,494.75 361,527.27

GA Client -340.00 -340.00
GA Client -340.00 -680.00
GA Client -340.00 -1,020.00
GA Client -340.00 -1,360.00
GA Client -340.00 -1,700.00
GA Client -340.00 -2,040.00
GA Client -340.00 -2,380.00
GA Client -340.00 -2,720.00
GA Client -340.00 -3,060.00
GA Client -340.00 -3,400.00
GA Client -340.00 -3,740.00
GA Client -340.00 -4,080.00
Northern County Townhomes -1,409.73 -5,489.73
GA Client -394.84 -5,884.57
GA Client -340.00 -6,224.57
-6,224.57 -6,224.57

-6,224.57 -6,224.57

-20,719.32
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9:35 PM
08/06/23

DeKalb Township

Reconciliation Summary
Resource - Town Capital, Period Ending 07/27/2023

Jul 27, 23

Beginning Balance 150,151.02

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 200,045.92

Total Cleared Transactions 200,045.92
Cleared Balance 350,196.94
Register Balance as of 07/27/2023 350,196.94
Ending Balance 350,196.94
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9:36 PM DeKalb Township

08/06/23 Reconciliation Detail
Resource - Town Capital, Period Ending 07/27/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 150,151.02
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit 07/14/2023 X 200,000.00 200,000.00
Deposit 07/27/2023 X 45.92 200,045.92
Total Deposits and Credits 200,045.92 200,045.92

Total Cleared Transactions 200,045.92 200,045.92
Cleared Balance 200,045.92 350,196.94
Register Balance as of 07/27/2023 200,045.92 350,196.94
Ending Balance 200,045.92 350,196.94
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9:33 PM DeKalb Township

08/06/23 Reconciliation Summary
Resource - Cemetery Capital, Period Ending 08/01/2023

Aug1, 23

Beginning Balance 100,102.38

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 100,032.90

Total Cleared Transactions 100,032.90
Cleared Balance 200,135.28
Register Balance as of 08/01/2023 200,135.28
Ending Balance 200,135.28
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9:33 PM DeKalb Township

08/06/23 Reconciliation Detail
Resource - Cemetery Capital, Period Ending 08/01/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 100,102.38
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Deposit 07/14/2023 X 100,000.00 100,000.00
Deposit 08/01/2023 X 32.90 100,032.90
Total Deposits and Credits 100,032.90 100,032.90

Total Cleared Transactions 100,032.90 100,032.90
Cleared Balance 100,032.90 200,135.28
Register Balance as of 08/01/2023 100,032.90 200,135.28
Ending Balance 100,032.90 200,135.28
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11:24 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township Road Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items
Deposits and Credits - 9 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

34

Jul 31, 23
412,312.82
-18,315.88
44,866.99
26,551.11
438,863.93
-8,807.88
0.00
-8,807.88
430,056.05
-5,186.47
-5,186.47
424,869.58
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11:23 AM

08/07/23

DeKalb Township Road Fund

Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 412,312.82
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3706 NEWKIRK & ASSO... X -3,425.00 -3,425,00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3699 ASSA ABLOY DOO... X -1,479.96 -4,904.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3700 BARBECK COMMU... X -1,438.00 -6,342.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3702 CONSERV FS X -566.04 -6,909.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3705 JOINER'S HVAC INC X -337.50 -7,246.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3704 GORDON HARDW... X -144.23 -7,390.73
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3701 C.S.R. BOBCAT INC X -140.11 -7,530.84
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2023 3707 NICOR GAS X -58.91 -7,589.75
Paycheck 07/01/2023 283 KAREN S GUMINO X -1,632.69 -9,222 .44
Paycheck 07/01/2023 284 TREVOR N BLANK... X -1,226.66 -10,449.10
Paycheck 07/01/2023 282 JODIE L PETERSON X -131.88 -10,580.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2023 3709 BLUE CROSS BLU... X -1,815.04 -12,396.02
Check 07/03/2023 pad IMRF X -657.22 -13,053.24
Liability Check 07/03/2023 E-pay ILLINOIS DEPART... X -204.27 -13,257.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2023 3713 DEKALB LAWN & E... X -202.67 -13,460.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2023 3710 DEARBORN NATIO... X -47.25 -13,507.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2023 3708 AFLAC X -40.70 -13,548.13
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2023 371 THE STANDARD X -6.37 -13,554.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3721 NEBRASKA-IOWA I... X -914.14 -14,468.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3716 CARDMEMBER SE... X -637.64 -15,106.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3717 COMED X- -354.92 -15,461.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3715 BACON'S TERMITE... X -180.00 -15,641.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3724 METRONET X -144.52 -15,785.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3723 VERIZON X -98.52 -15,884.24
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3722 NORTHERN ILLINO... X -81.56 -15,965.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3718 CULLIGAN OF DEK... X -40.40 -16,006.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3714 AIRGAS US LLC X -23.10 -16,029.30
Paycheck 07/14/2023 286 KAREN S GUMINO X -1,114.46 -17,143.76
Paycheck 07/14/2023 287 TREVOR N BLANK... X -731.38 -17,875.14
Paycheck 07/14/2023 285 JODIE L PETERSON X -204.72 -18,079.86
Liability Check 07/14/2023 E-pay ILLINOIS DEPART... X -136.39 -18,216.25
Check 07/25/2023 PAD IL DIRECTOR OF E... X -99.63 -18,315.88
Total Checks and Payments -18,315.88 -18,315.88
Deposits and Credits - 9 items
Liability Check 07/03/2023 E-pay United States Treas... X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 07/10/2023 X 5.78 578
Deposit 07/10/2023 X 37,068.41 37,074.19
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3720 METRONET X 0.00 37,074.19
Deposit 07/13/2023 X 687.30 37,761.49
Liability Check 07/14/2023 E-pay United States Treas... X 0.00 37,761.49
Deposit 07/17/2023 X . 925.11 38,686.60
Deposit 07/17/2023 X 6,089.81 44776.41
Deposit 07/31/2023 X 90.58 44,866.99
Total Deposits and Credits 44,866.99 44,866.99
Total Cleared Transactions 26,551.11 26,551.11
Cleared Balance 26,551.11 438,863.93
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2023 3719 ILLINOIS ENVIRON... -1,000.00 -1,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3726 CERTIFIED LABOR... -2,596.28 -3,596.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3733 SECOND CHANCE... -1,775.40 -5,371.68
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3730 MESCHER, RINEH... ~-1,064.00 -6,435.68
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3728 CONSERV FS -730.59 ~7,166.27
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3727 CINTAS -555.55 -7,721.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3725 ANDERSON ENTE... -535.16 -8,256.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3731 NEBRASKA-IOWA [... -322.34 -8,579.32
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3729 GORDON HARDW... -143.56 -8,722.88
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2023 3734 WEDO WINDOWS ... -85.00 -8,807.88
Total Checks and Payments -8,807.88 -8,807.88
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11:23 AM DeKalb Township Road Fund

08/07/23 . Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type Date Num Name _(ﬂr_ Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 06/30/2021 0.00 0.00
Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -8,807.88 -8,807.88
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 17,743.23 430,056.05

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 3736 BLUE CROSS BLU... -1,815.04 -1,815.04
Paycheck 08/01/2023 289 KAREN S GUMINO -1,114.46 -2,929.50
Check 08/01/2023 pad IMRF -821.52 -3,751.02
Paycheck 08/01/2023 290 TREVOR N BLANK... -539.95 -4,290,97
Liability Check 08/01/2023 E-pay United States Treas... -538.78 -4,829.75
Paycheck 08/01/2023 288 JODIE L PETERSON ~186.50 -5,016.25
Liability Check 08/01/2023 E-pay iLLINOIS DEPART... -123.15 -5,139.40
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 3735 AFLAC -40.70 -5,180.10
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2023 3737 THE STANDARD -6.37 -5,186.47
Total Checks and Payments -5,186.47 -5,186.47

Total New Transactions -5,186.47 -5,186.47
Ending Balance 12,556.76 424,869.58
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11:22 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township Perm Road Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BK-PERMANENT RD-4478, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 items
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

37

Jul 31, 23
799,051.83
-19,5680.22
27,737.23
8,157.01
807,208.84
-26,331.95
-26,331.95
780,876.89
-8,914.27
-8,914.27
771,962.62
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11:21 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township Perm Road Fund

Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BK-PERMANENT RD-4478, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt ~-Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Paycheck

Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Liability Check
Bili Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bitll Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check

06/27/2023
06/27/2023
06/27/2023
06/27/2023
06/27/2023
07/01/2023
07/01/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/03/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023

4330
4334
4331
4333
4332
413

414

4340
4344
415
416
E-pay

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Liability Check
Liability Check
Deposit
Deposit

Total Deposits and Credits

07/03/2023
07/14/2023
07/17/2023
07/31/2023

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Billi Pmt -Check

07/25/2023
07/25/2023
07/25/2023

E-pay
E-pay

4348
4347
4349

Total Checks and Payments

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Check
Paycheck
Liability Check
Billi Pmt -Check
Liability Check
Biil Pmt -Check

08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023
08/01/2023

4351
417
pad
418
E-pay
4350
E-pay
4352

Total Checks and Payments

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

CONSERV FS INC

TRAFFIC CONTRO...
CURRAN CONTRA...

MACKLIN INC

GORDON HARDW...

James Poff Il

JEFFREY L HARNE...
BLUE CROSS BLU...

IMRF

ILLINOIS DEPART...

AFLAC

DEARBORN LIFE I...

THE STANDARD

CARDMEMBER SE...

DTN, LLC
CONSERV FS INC

WAGNER AGGREG...

HARNESS, JEFF

MARTENSON TUR...

COMED
MACKLIN INC
James Poff HI

JEFFREY L HARNE...

ILLINOIS DEPART...

United States Treas...
United States Treas...

FEHR GRAHAM EN...

CONSERV FS INC

NEBRASKA-IOWA I...

BLUE CROSS BLU...

James Poff |l
IMRF

JEFFREY L HARNE...
United States Treas...

AFLAC
{LLINOIS DEPART...
THE STANDARD

38

Cir

MBI IR AKX N XKHHK XXX XXX XX XXX X

XXX

Amount Balance
799,051.83
-1,995.55 -1,995.55
-952.50 -2,948.05
-350.00 -3,298.05
-281.14 -3,579.19
-10.79 -3,589.98
-2,440.76 -6,030.74
-2,405.83 -8,436.57
-2,598.78 -11,035.35
-1,185.42 -12,220.77
-346.58 -12,567.35
-343.60 -12,910.95
-94.50 -13,005.45
-12.74 -13,018.19
-908.61 -13,926.80
-843.00 -14,769.80
-551.66 -15,321.46
-390.12 -15,711.58
-299.42 -16,011.00
-208.00 -16,219.00
-159.17 -16,378.17
-79.80 -16,457.97
-1,521.68 -17,979.65
-1,397.79 -19,377.44
-202.78 -19,580.22
-19,580.22 -19,580.22
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
27,568.39 27,568.39
168.84 27,737.23
27,737.23 27,737.23
8,157.01 8,157.01
8,157.01 807,208.84
-25,250.00 -25,250.00
-994.51 -26,244 .51
-87.44 -26,331.95
-26,331.95 -26,331.95
-26,331.95 -26,331.95
-18,174.94 780,876.89
-2,598.78 -2,598.78
-1,5695.77 -4,194.55
-1,5636.42 -5,730.97
-1,479.20 -7,210.17
-1,133.36 -8,343.53
-343.60 -8,687.13
-214.40 -8,901.53
-12.74 -8,914.27
-8,914.27 -8,914.27
-8,914.27 -8,914.27
-27,089.21 771,962.62
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11:16 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township Special Bridge Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BK-SPECIAL BRDGE-4494, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Jul 31, 23

Beginning Balance 316,902.02

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 67.29

Total Cleared Transactions 67.29
Cleared Balance 316,969.31
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 316,969.31
Ending Balance 316,969.31
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11:15 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township Special Bridge Fund

Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BK-SPECIAL BRDGE-4494, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 07/31/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023

Ending Balance

40

Cir

Amount Balance

316,902.02
67.29 67.29
67.29 67.29
67.29 67.29
67.29 316,969.31
67.29 316,969.31
67.29 316,969.31
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11:19 AM
08/07/23

DeKalb Township B & E Road Fund

'Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE-BUILDING & EQUIP-4486, Period Ending 07/31/2023

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cieared Balance
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023

Ending Balance

41

Jul 31, 23
81,815.44
7,080.35
7,080.35
88,895.79
88,895.79
88,895.79
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11:19 AM DeKalb Township B & E Road Fund
08/07/23 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE-BUILDING & EQUIP-4486, Period Ending 07/31/2023
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 81,815.44
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 07/12/2023 X 1,891.50 1,891.50
Deposit 07/13/2023 X 441.00 2,332.50
Deposit 07/17/2023 X 4,729.75 7,062.25
Deposit 07/31/2023 X 18.10 7,080.35
Total Deposits and Credits 7,080.35 7,080.35
Total Cleared Transactions 7,080.35 7,080.35
Cleared Balance 7,080.35 88,895.79
Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 7,080.35 88,895.79
Ending Balance 7,080.35 88,895.79
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She discussed that PCs for People is selling desktop computers for $80 for
those who qualify.

She discussed the previous electronics recycling event, where 110 cars drove
through and gave 45 TVs and 5065 pounds of miscellaneous electronics.

Clerk Tillotson: Clerk Tillotson thanked Kim Barrios for filling in for him at last
month’'s Township meeting.

Highway Commissioner Smith: Assessor Dyer mentioned that Commissioner
Smith is dealing with a family emergency and apologizes for not being able to
attend.

Assessor Dyer: The Assessor workbooks have been turned in. The Assessor's
office is still working on some properties, which is normal.

Trustee Thurman: No report.
Trustee McNett: Absent.

Trustee King: Trustee King stated that the Township could host a workshop on
flying and what you are allowed to bring on a plane.

Trustee Bradlo: No report.

Bill Paying: A motion to approve the June audit report in the amount of $173,844.67
and July bills to pay in the amount of $50,348.54 was made by Trustee Thurman and
then seconded by Trustee Bradlo. Clerk Tillotson took a roll call vote: Supervisor Hess:
aye; Trustee McNett: absent; Trustee Thurman: aye; Trustee King: aye; Trustee Bradlo:
aye. Ayes: 4; Nays: 0. The motion passed.

A motion to receive, file, and approve the Treasurer's May budget report was
made by Trustee Bradlo and seconded by Trustee Thurman. Clerk Tillotson took a roll
call vote: Supervisor Hess: aye; Trustee McNett: absent; Trustee Thurman: aye; Trustee
King: aye; Trustee Bradlo: aye. Ayes: 4; Nays: 0. The motion passed.

Unfinished Business:

A. Supervisor Hess discussed updates on the Intergovernmental Agreement
Between DeKalb Township and DeKalb Township Road District for Use of
Property. The item was then postponed to next month.

New Business:

A. Supervisor Hess discussed the COY Grant from DeKalb Public Library. She

stated that it will be postponed to next month so it can undergo further review.
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B. A motion for the Approval of Minutes of the Regular Board of Trustees Meeting
of June 14, 2023 was made by Trustee Thurman and seconded by Supervisor
Hess. Clerk Tillotson took a roll call vote: Supervisor Hess: aye; Trustee McNett:
absent; Trustee Thurman: aye; Trustee King: aye; Trustee Bradlo: aye. Ayes: 4;
Nays: 0.

Old Business: None.
Executive Session: None.

Other Business: The next Township Meeting will be Tuesday, August 9, 2023 at 6:00pm
at the DeKalb Township Board Room.

Adjournment: A motion to adjourn was made by Trustee Thurman and seconded by

Trustee Bradlo. The motion passed by unanimous voice vote and the meeting ended at
6:22 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Andrew “Ondrew” Tillotson, Township Clerk Mary Hess, Township Supervisor

45






